1©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc August 10, 2016
Description
The 8T74S208B is a high-performance differential LVDS clock divider
and fanout buffer. The device is designed for the frequency division
and signal fanout of high-frequency, low phase-noise clocks. The
8T74S208B is characterized to operate from a 2.5V power supply.
Guaranteed output-to-output and part-to-part skew characteristics
make the 8T74S208B ideal for those clock distribution applications

19©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc August 10, 2016
8T74S208B Datasheet
Ordering Information
Marking Diagram
Part/Order Number Marking Package Shipping Packaging Temperature
8T74S208BNLGI IDT8T74S208BNLGI 32-Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tray -40C to 85C
8T74S208BNLGI8 IDT8T74S208BNLGI 32-Lead VFQFN, Lead-Free Tape & Reel -40C to 85C
IDT
8T74S208B
NLGI
#YYWW$
    LOT
20©2016 Integrated Device Technology, Inc August 10, 2016
8T74S208B Datasheet
Datasheet Revision History
Silicon Revision History
Revision Date Description of Change
August 10, 2016 Initial final release.
Silicon Revision Description of Change
Revision B:
8T74S208ANLGI to
8T74S208BNLGI
▪ Datasheet part number updated from 8T74S208A to 8T74S208B.
▪ Power Supply DC Characteristics Table:
– IDD typical parameter from 41mA to 54mA, maximum from 49mA to 64mA.
– IDDO typical parameter from 153mA to 155mA, maximum from 176mA to 184mA.
▪ Differential Input DC Characteristics Table: